
Addendum Number Two 
To The Drawings and Specifications for 

SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS 
DIVISION OF FINANCE 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
525 N. Main, Suite 823 - Wichita, KS 67203 

Phone: 316660-7255 Fax: 316383-7055 

www.sedgwickcounty.orglpurchasing 

RFB 14-0054 LAKE AFTON ADA UPGRADES 

Issued: Tuesday June 17,2014 

HANNEY & ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS 
1726 South Hillside, Wichita, Kansas 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
You are hereby instructed to include in your bids the following changes and/or corrections to the Drawings and 
Specifications for the Faith Mennonite Church. 

The additions and/or corrections shall be considered as a part of the Contract Documents as if incorporated 
therein. Where the following corrections and/or additions vary from the conditions of the Drawings and 
Specifications, such following changes or additions shall govern. 

I. GENERAL CLARIFICATIONS: 
1.1 Please check the Sedgwick County website for a downloadable addendum information 

including any addendum-issued drawings and documents. 

1.2 The bid date, time and location remain unchanged. 

1.3 Code Compliance: 
This group of projects are to be constructed in a manor that is compliant with the 
requirements ofthe 2010 American's with Disabilities Act. 

1.4 Dirt spoils: 
Excess dirt generated by the work on this group of projects shall be spread out on the 
site where they are generated. The location and extent of distribution shall be 
reviewed and approved by the Park Superintendent prior to doing the work. 

1.5 Electrical Wiring: 
1.5.1 It shall be clarified that only copper wire shall be used on this project. 

1.5.2 The new electrical ties into the existing service. Refer to the electrical 
drawings that were issued with addendum one. 

1.6 Lake Elevation: 
The elevation of the lake varies. The Park Superintendent noted that on the 
day of the Pre-Bid meeting the lake was 18" below pool. 

ADDENDUM Two Page I of2 Tuesday June 17,2014 



1. 7 Lake Events: 
There are multiple events planned at the lake that the contractor will be 
required to work around. All these events are scheduled over weekends not 
during the week. 

1.8 Sheet A 
1.8.1 The title for detail plan "A" shall be clarified to be "Accessible Fishing 

Dock" in lieu of Accessible Shelter & Dock. 

1.8.2 The fencing and handrail around the dock area and accessible fishing 
dock shall be clarified to be galvanized steel. All references to 
aluminum shall be changed. 

1.8.3 The deck material for the "Accessible Fishing Dock" shall be clarified 
to be the composite deck specified on this sheet in lieu of the treated 
2x6 called for on the structural drawing. The deck purchased shall be 
rated for joists spaced at 20" on center, or the General Contractor shall 
change the joist spacing to accommodate the decks span. 

1.9 Sheet A4e.l 
Camp ground area - the detectable warning strip shall be deleted from this area 
to match the other picnic areas that are part of this project. The concrete 
paving shall fill the area occupied by the detectable warning strip in the 
unloading and access area. 

Vendors are responsible for checking the web site and acknowledging any addendums on the proposal 
response form. 

Kim Evans 
Purchasing Agent 

ADDENDUM Two Page 2 of2 Tuesday June 17, 2014 


